

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Third Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, May 31, 2017

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 62

Report correctly enrolled on 5-31-2017.

BILLS PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 62

Senate Bill 76

Presented to the Governor on 5-31-2017.

INTRODUCTION, FIRST READING, AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

Senate Bill 276

Relating to: the sale of White Mound County Park to Sauk County.

By Senators Marklein and Erpenbach; cosponsored by Representatives Novak, E. Brooks and Considine.

To the committee on **Natural Resources and Energy**.

REPORT OF COMMITTEES

The committee on **Revenue, Financial Institutions and Rural Issues** reported and recommended:

ADAMSKI, PAUL C., of Stevens Point, as a Representative with over Five Years of Savings and Loan Banking Experience on the Savings Institutions Review Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2022.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Marklein, LeMahieu, Tiffany, Ringhand and Vinehout.

Noes: 0 - None.

Senate Bill 213

Relating to: authorizing financial institutions to conduct savings promotion prize programs.

Passage.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Marklein, LeMahieu, Tiffany, Ringhand and Vinehout.

Noes: 0 - None.

HOWARD MARKLEIN

Chairperson

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a co-sponsor of **Senate Bill 35**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a co-sponsor of **Senate Bill 74**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a co-sponsor of **Senate Bill 48**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a co-sponsor of **Senate Bill 164**.

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

2017 SENATE BILL 62

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(May 31, 2017)

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 3: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute "SECTION 1n".

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2017 SENATE BILL 62

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(May 31, 2017)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, line 6: delete "of the" and substitute "the".
2. Page 2, line 10: delete "board" and substitute "school board".
3. Page 2, line 20: delete "board" and substitute "school board".